



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1015 of 1989

Aditya Kumar and others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ansar Ahmad, Sushil Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

Put up this matter **day after tomorrow i.e. 29.01.2026.**

To be taken up at **02:00 p.m.**

In the meantime, Mr. Sushil Kumar Pandey, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of appellant no. 1 will contact Mr. Dilip Kumar and learned Counsel earlier appearing in the matter in order to find out if copies of Lower Court records are available in their Chambers, which may be utilized in reconstruction.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla, J.) (J.J. Munir, J.)

January 27, 2026

Deepak