



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1015 of 1989

Aditya Kumar And Others
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ansar Ahmad, Sushil Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

Put up this appeal **day after tomorrow i.e. 11.02.2026.**

To be taken up at **02:00 p.m.**

In the meantime, Mr. Shashi Shekhar Tiwari, learned Additional Government Advocate will look into authorities bearing on the contingency involved in this case.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

February 9, 2026
Aditya