



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1015 of 1989

Aditya Kumar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ansar Ahmad, Sushil Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

This matter is adjourned to **16th February, 2026** in order to enable Mr. Shashi Shekhar Tiwari, learned Additional Government Advocate, to comply with the order of 9th February, 2026.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

February 11, 2026
Prashant D.